506520204 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6566979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIPARC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.	01/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AI IP INVESTMENTS LTD	
Street Address:	COMMERCE HOUSE, WICKHAMS CAY 1, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14964518
Application Number:	14964520
Application Number:	14964522
Application Number:	14964510
Application Number:	14964525
Application Number:	14964528
Patent Number:	10127214
Patent Number:	9495345
Patent Number:	9965458
Patent Number:	9836450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-6701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507986700

Email: michelle.begay@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: 620 HANSEN WAY

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JORDAN A. KWANSIGNATURE:/Jordan A. Kwan/

PATENT 506520204 REEL: 055377 FRAME: 0995

DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=AIPARC_to_AI_IP_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=AIPARC_to_AI_IP_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=AIPARC_to_AI_IP_Assignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>AIPARC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.</u>, a <u>company</u> under the laws of Singapore, hereby assigns, unto <u>AI IP INVESTMENTS LTD</u> a company organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Island having a place of business at Commerce House, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") 100 percent right, title and interest in and to said inventions disclosed in the following patent applications and patents:

Patent Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>
14/964,517	09 Dec 2015	10,127,214	13 Nov 2018
14/964,518	09 Dec 2015	9,495,345	15 Nov 2016
14/964,520	09 Dec 2015	9,965,458	08 May 2018
14/964,522	09 Dec 2015	9,836,450	05 Dec 2017
14/964,510	09 Dec 2015		
14/964,511	09 Dec 2015		
14/964,512	09 Dec 2015		
14/964,525	09 Dec 2015		
14/964,526	09 Dec 2015		
14/964,528	09 Dec 2015		

as well as the applications themselves and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions to ASSIGNEES in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that <u>AIPARC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.</u> has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that <u>AIPARC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.</u> has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that <u>AIPARC HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.</u> will communicate to ASSIGNEES any facts known to them respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

503984996 v1 1

continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

503984996 v1

2

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR			
Name:	Evonne Bui	Signature:	Date:
Capacity:	Director	Evonne Bui	14 Jan 2021
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Name:	Mark Strecker	Signature:	Date: 14 Jan 2021
Name:	Trevor Healy	Signature: Jacon Reely	Date: ₁₄ Jan 2021

503984996 v1 3

RECORDED: 02/23/2021